notes included in its prior SEC filings and with IPC's consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes included in this Current Report.

   1

   EXHIBIT 99.3
   INERGY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARY
   (SUCCESSOR TO INERGY PARTNERS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)

   Independent
   Propane
   Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inergy, L.P.   Holdings   Adjustments   Adjusted
   -------------   ---------------   ---------------   -------------

Revenue:
   Propane   $212,441   $67,358   $279,799
   Other   10,698   9,062   19,760
   -----------------------------------   -----------------
   223,139   76,420   299,559

Cost of product sold   182,582   37,761   220,343
   -----------------------------------   -----------------
Gross profit   40,557   38,659   79,216
Expenses:
   Operating and administrative   23,501   22,322   45,823
   Depreciation and amortization   6,532   7,019   $(2,334)   (a)   11,217
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
Operating income   10,524   9,318   2,334   22,176

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (6,670)   (6,297)   145   (b)   (12,822)
   Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and   37   -   37
   equipment
   Finance charges   290   -   290
   Other   168   -   168
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
Income before income taxes   4,349   3,021   2,479   9,849

Provision for income taxes   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
Net income   $  4,349   $ 3,021   $ 2,479   $  9,849
   ======================================================   =================
Net income for the period from October 1, 2000
 through July 31, 2001 attributable to Inergy,
 L.P.'s predecessor   $  6,664   $ 4,735   $ 2,066   $ 13,465
   ======================================================   =================
Net loss for the period from August 1, 2001
 through September 30, 2001 attributable to
 Inergy, L.P. following initial public offering   $ (2,315)   $(1,714)   $   413   $ (3,616)
   ======================================================   =================

   2

   EXHIBIT 99.3

   INERGY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARY
   (SUCCESSOR TO INERGY PARTNERS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)
   (CONTINUED)

[…]

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
   Statements of Income.

   3

   EXHIBIT 99.3

   INERGY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARY
   (SUCCESSOR TO INERGY PARTNERS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)

   Independent
   Propane
   Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inergy, L.P.   Holdings (d)   Adjustments   Adjusted
   -------------   ---------------   --------------   -------------

Revenue:
   Propane   $58,989   $11,562   $70,551
   Other   3,046   1,974   5,020
   --------------------------------   -----------------
   62,035   13,536   75,571

Cost of product sold   46,200   5,404   51,604
   --------------------------------   -----------------
Gross profit   15,835   8,132   23,967
Expenses:
   Operating and administrative   8,292   4,455   12,747
   Depreciation and amortization   1,774   1,649   $(622)(e)   2,801
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

Operating income   5,769   2,028   622   8,419

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (1,238)   (842)   37 (f)   (2,043)
   Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and   (90)   -   (90)
   equipment
   Finance charges   -   -   -
   Other   56   3   59
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

Income before income taxes   4,497   1,189   659   6,345

Provision for income taxes   32   -   32
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
Net income   $ 4,465   $ 1,189   $ 659   $ 6,313
   ==================================================   =================

   4

   EXHIBIT 99.3

   INERGY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARY
   (SUCCESSOR TO INERGY PARTNERS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)
   (Continued)